
2026 Mercer University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-10   Home: 10-4   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (102), Opp (149)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Bentley (4), Lenzen (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (62-63), Lenzen (34-34),
Rearley (8-8), McKillop (7-7), Roark (5-5), Starr (5-5), Jones (2-2), Pless (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Lenzen, Olivia .366 19-18 41 7 15 4 0 2 4 25 .610 7 2 7 0 .480 0 0 2-2 61 5 2 .971
15 Jones, Grace .350 20-20 60 11 21 6 0 3 13 36 .600 6 0 6 0 .409 0 0 3-3 110 8 2 .983
5 Fernandez, Isabel .341 18-18 41 7 14 1 0 1 11 18 .439 4 0 12 0 .391 1 1 8-8 29 3 2 .941
17 Monaco, Daniella .333 20-20 60 15 20 2 2 1 4 29 .483 2 1 8 1 .365 0 2 2-5 28 5 0 1.000
3 Loughren, Megan .300 17-17 40 5 12 0 0 1 7 15 .375 7 1 6 0 .417 0 0 2-2 7 24 6 .838
21 Wayland, Meredith .256 19-19 39 11 10 1 0 3 10 20 .513 12 0 15 0 .431 0 0 1-1 19 1 2 .909
30 Sysum, Rachel .255 20-20 51 7 13 2 0 0 6 15 .294 1 1 6 1 .278 1 0 2-2 33 42 4 .949
24 Barton, Avery .232 20-20 56 13 13 3 0 6 16 34 .607 9 0 7 0 .338 0 0 0-0 27 37 9 .877
4 Taylor, Jessie .333 12-11 33 9 11 3 0 2 7 20 .606 0 2 6 1 .361 1 0 0-0 14 8 0 1.000
8 Raines, Cate .235 11-5 17 0 4 1 0 0 4 5 .294 0 0 4 0 .235 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
11 Sanchez, Mariyah .200 9-2 10 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .500 0 0 0 1 .200 0 1 0-0 1 2 1 .750
35 Ullman, Ashlyn .143 9-5 14 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 4 0 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 2 1 .857
22 Morris, Ella .000 12-3 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .182 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
25 Bentley, Charlotte .000 8-2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 3 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 17 5 0 1.000
Totals .287 20-20 478 94 137 24 2 20 86 225 .471 56 10 91 4 .371 3 4 20-23 370 162 33 .942
Opponents .345 20-20 551 160 190 23 3 18 135 273 .495 95 22 71 6 .456 5 9 34-35 353 130 13 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Starr, Madison 5.93 1-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 24 22 13 14 5 2 0 1 .348 1 3 0 0 1
15 Jones, Grace 6.23 2-1 6 3 1 0-0 1 21.1 25 23 19 15 21 3 1 4 .284 3 1 0 0 2
18 Roark, Grace 6.58 2-4 8 6 3 0-0 0 27.2 49 30 26 13 13 7 1 2 .368 5 1 0 0 1
10 Rearley, Katheryn 8.14 2-2 11 3 1 0-0 0 26.2 38 33 31 18 14 4 0 8 .330 2 12 0 2 1
16 McKillop, Grace 8.75 3-1 7 4 1 0-0 0 24.0 39 39 30 24 15 6 1 2 .361 2 5 0 3 3
23 Pless, Cloe 9.24 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 15 13 11 11 3 1 0 1 .395 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 7.38 10-10 43 20 6 0 1 123.1 190 160 130 95 71 23 3 18 .345 15 22 0 5 9
Opponents 4.64 10-10 38 20 6 3 0 117.2 137 94 78 56 91 24 2 20 .287 13 10 0 3 4



2026 Mercer University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Monaco, Daniella 33 28 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bentley, Charlotte 22 17 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 4 0
4 Taylor, Jessie 22 14 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Raines, Cate 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Starr, Madison 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 McKillop, Grace 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
10 Rearley, Katheryn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
23 Pless, Cloe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Jones, Grace 120 110 8 2 .983 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Lenzen, Olivia 68 61 5 2 .971 0 34 0 1.000 1 0
30 Sysum, Rachel 79 33 42 4 .949 5 0 0 — 0 0
5 Fernandez, Isabel 34 29 3 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wayland, Meredith 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Barton, Avery 73 27 37 9 .877 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Ullman, Ashlyn 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Loughren, Megan 37 7 24 6 .838 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Morris, Ella 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Roark, Grace 14 1 10 3 .786 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
11 Sanchez, Mariyah 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 565 370 162 33 .942 18 62 1 .984 5 0
Opponents 496 353 130 13 .974 11 30 3 .909 5 0


